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Annual Working Group Report Form 

 
Year/time period of report: 2023 
Name of Working Group: Working Group on Small Arteries 
Name of Working Group Section: n/a 
              
 
Composition of Working Group 
 
Chair: 
Agostino Virdis 
Email: agostino.virdis@unipi.it 
Year of appointment: 2022 
Year of birth: 1964 
 
Vice-Chair: 
Name: Michalis Doumas 
Email: michalisdoumas@yahoo.co.uk 
Year of appointment: 2022 
 
Secretary: 
Name: Francisco Rios 
Email: Francisco.rios@rimuhc.ca 
Year of appointment: 2022 
Year of birth: 1979 
 
Working Group Members 
Current number of members:  
 
WG on small arteries comprises two subgroups: 
- Microvascular Inflammation: 36 members 
- Sexual Dysfunction: 96 members 
 
New members approved this year:  
The subgroup of Microvascular inflammation approved the membership of 5 new 
members: 

1. Anastasia Malliora 
Email: anamalliora@yahoo.gr 
Affiliation: Third Department of Internal Medicine, Aristotle University of 
Thessaloniki, Papageorgiou Hospital, Thessaloniki. 
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2. Barbara Nikolaidou 
Email: barbienn@yahoo.gr 
Affiliation: Third Department of Internal Medicine, Aristotle University of 
Thessaloniki, Papageorgiou Hospital, Thessaloniki 
Country: Greece 

 
3. Konstatinos Mastrogiannis 

Email: ksmastrog@auth.gr 
Affiliation: Third Department of Internal Medicine, Aristotle University of 
Thessaloniki, Papageorgiou Hospital, Thessaloniki 
Country: Greece 

 
4. Ines Drenjančević 

Email: idrenjancevic@mefos.hr 
Affiliation: Medicinski fakultet Osijek /Faculty of Medicine Osijek University Josip 
Juraj Strossmayer Osijek, Osijek. 
Country: Croatia 

 
5. Barbara Anna Kutryb-Zając 

Email: b.kutryb-zajac@gumed.edu.pl 
Affiliation: Department of Hypertension and Diabetology, Medical University of 
Gdańsk 
Country: Poland 

              
 
Activities of the year 
Publications on behalf of the Working Group 
Published this year: 
 
Mengozzi A, de Ciuceis C, Dell'oro R, Georgiopoulos G, Lazaridis A, Nosalski R, Pavlidis 
G, Tual-Chalot S, Agabiti-Rosei C, Anyfanti P, Camargo LL, Dąbrowska E, Quarti-Trevano 
F, Hellmann M, Masi S, Mavraganis G, Montezano AC, Rios FJ, Winklewski PJ, Wolf J, 
Costantino S, Gkaliagkousi E, Grassi G, Guzik TJ, Ikonomidis I, Narkiewicz K, Paneni F, 
Rizzoni D, Stamatelopoulos K, Stellos K, Taddei S, Touyz RM, Triantafyllou A, Virdis A. 
The importance of microvascular inflammation in ageing and age-related diseases: a 
position paper from the ESH working group on small arteries, section of microvascular 
inflammation. J Hypertens. 2023 Oct 1;41(10):1521-1543. doi: 
10.1097/HJH.0000000000003503. PMID: 37382158. 
 
In preparation: 
MS ID#: HYPE/2023/21800 - “Mechanisms of vascular inflammation and potential 
therapeutic targets: a position paper from the ESH working group on small arteries”. 
Article submitted to Hypertension. 
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It is currently under revision for re-submission. 
Meetings organized/planned this year: / 
ESH endorsement: / 
 
Participation to the ESH Annual Meeting 
Session: WHAT WE NEED TO KNOW ABOUT MICROCIRCULATION 
Date: 23/06/2023 16:00-17:30 
Chairpersons: S. Masi (Pisa, ITALY), K. Stamatelopoulos (Athens, GREECE) 
16:00 - 16:12 Microvascular dysfunction in misfolding protein diseases 
K. Stamatelopoulos (Athens, GREECE) 
16:15 - 16:27 Epigenetic control of microvascular function 
S. Mohammed (Zurich, SWITZERLAND) 
16:30 - 16:42 Endothelial glycocalix and microcirculation 
K. Katogiannis (Athens, GREECE) 
16:45 - 16:57 Post-menopausal hypertension and sexual dysfunction: the role of 
endothelial dysfunction and SNS activity 
M. Doumas (Thessaloniki, GREECE) 
17:00 - 17:12 Sexual dysfunction in chronic kidney disease: prevalence and mediating 
mechanisms 
K. Stavropoulos (Thessaloniki, GREECE) 
17:15 - 17:27 Erectile dysfunction, hypertension and CV disease: a glimpse on common 
contributors 
D. Terentes-Printzios (Athens, GREECE) 
 
Participation to the ESH Annual Meeting 2024: Proposal submitted for the ESH Council 
and we care currently waiting for approval. 
              
 
Scientific projects 
Completed this year: / 
Ongoing: / 
In planning for next year: / 
 
Educational projects 
Completed this year: / 
Ongoing: / 
In planning for next year: Virtual workshop on “Exploring new challenges and opportunities 
in investigating small vessels: experimental and human approach”. 
 
Collaborations with other WGs/Scientific Societies: 
In planning for starting a new collaborative project with Prof Zhang (University of Leuven). 
The aim of the project is to investigate the correlation between Glaucoma and 24h BP 
variability in a large cohort. 
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Other remarks: 
 
Filled by: Agostino Virdis and Francisco Rios 
Date: 11/01/2024 
               
 
Appendix:  
Full board composition. 
Member list of the WG SA – Subgroup microvascular inflammation; 
Member list of the WG SA – Subgroup sexual dysfunction. 
 
Boarding committee  
 
Member and filiation: Email: 

Agostino Virdis (Chair) 
(Full Professor of Internal Medicine, 
Dept of Clinical and Experimental 
Medicine, University of Pisa, Italy) 

agostino.virdis@unipi.it 
 

Michalis Doumas  (Vice Chair) 
(Aristotle University of Thessaloniki, 
Greece) 

michalisdoumas@yahoo.co.uk 

Margus Viigimaa (Past-President) 
(Professor of Cardiovascular Medicine, 
Tallinn University of Technology, 
Estonia) 

Margus.Viigimaa@regionaalhaigla.ee 
 

Francisco Rios (Secretary)  
(Research Associate at Research 
Institute of the McGill University Health 
Centre, Montreal, CA) 

Francisco.rios@rimuhc.ca 
 

 
Core Members 
 
Section: Microcirculation and inflammation 
Member and filiation: Email: 

Simon Tual-Chalot  
(Newcastle University) 

simon.tual-chalot@newcastle.ac.uk 
 

Tomas Guzik   
(University of Edinburgh) 

tomasz.guzik@glasgow.ac.uk 
 

Eugenia Gkaliagkousi  
(Aristotle University of Thessaloniki) 

eugalant@yahoo.com 
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Section: Sexual Dysfunction 
Member and filiation: Email: 

Dragan Lovic  
(Nis University, Serbia) 

lovicb.dragan@gmail.com 
 

Dimitrios Terentes Printzios  
(Kapodestrian University, Athens, 
Greece)   

dterentes@gmail.com 
 

Dr Konstantinos Imprialos  
(Aristotle University, Thessaloniki, 
Greece) 

kostasimprialos@hotmail.com 
 

 
 
Member list of the WG Subgroup on microvascular inflammation 
 
Surname First name Email-address Country 
Agabiti Rosei Claudia agabiticlaudia@gmail.com Italy 
Anyfanti Panagiota panyfan@hotmail.com Greece 
Costantino Sarah sarah.costantino@uzh.ch CH 
De Ciuceis Carolina cdeciuceis@gmail.com Italy 
Dell’Oro Raffaella Raffaella.delloro@unimib.it Italy 
Drenjančević Ines idrenjancevic@mefos.hr Croatia 
Georgiopoulos Georgios georgiopoulosgeorgios@gmail.com Greece 
Gkaliagkous Eugenia eugalant@yahoo.com Greece 
Grassi Guido guido.grassi@unimib.it Italy 
Guzik Tomasz J. tomasz.guzik@glasgow.ac.uk UK 
Hellmann Marcin  marcin.hellmann@gumed.edu.pl Poland 
Ikonomidis Ignatios ignoik@gmail.com Greece 
Kowalczys-Dąbrowska Edyta ekowalczys@gmail.com Poland 
Kutryb-Zając Barbara Anna b.kutryb-zajac@gumed.edu.pl Poland 
Lazaridis Antonios spanbiol@hotmail.com Greece 
Malliora Anastasia anamalliora@yahoo.gr Greece 
Masi Stefano stefano.masi@unipi.it Italy 
Mastrogiannis Konstantinos ksmastrog@auth.gr Greece 
Mengozzi Alessandro  alesmengozzi@gmail.com Italy 
Montezano Augusto M.  augusto.montezano@muhc.mcgill.ca Canada 
Narkiewicz Krzysztof  krzysztof.narkiewicz@gumed.edu.pl Poland 
Nikolaidou Barbara barbienn@yahoo.gr Greece 
Nosalski Richard ryszard.nosalski@glasgow.ac.uk UK 
Paneni Francesco francesco.paneni@uzh.ch CH 
Rios Francisco francisco.rios@rimuhc.ca Canada 
Rizzoni Damiano damiano.rizzoni@unibs.it Italy 
Seravalle Gino g_seravalle@yahoo.com Italy 
Stamatelopoulos Kimon  stamatelopoulosk@yahoo.gr Greece 
Stellos Konstantinos konstantinos.stellos@newcastle.ac.uk UK 
Taddei Stefano stefano.taddei@unipi.it Italy 
Touyz Rhian M. rhian.touyz@mcgill.ca Canada 
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Triantafyllou Areti  artriant@auth.gr Greece 
Tual-Chalot Simon  simon.tual-chalot@newcastle.ac.uk UK 
Virdis  Agostino agostino.virdis@unipi.it Italy 
Winklewski Paweł  pawel.winklewski@gumed.edu.pl Poland 
Wolf Jacek jacek.wolf@gumed.edu.pl Poland 

 
Member list of the WG Subgroup on sexual dysfunction 
 
Surname First name Email-address Country 
Abichandani Vinod vkabichansani@yahoo.co.in India 
Alguersuari Joan  alguersuarijoan@clinicajuaneda.es Spain 
Antza Christina kris-antza@hotmail.com  Greece 
Anyfanti Panagiota panyfan@hotmail.com Greece 
Ashikhmin Yaroslav ya.ashikhmin@gmail.com Russia 
Avagiannou Penelope penavagia@yahoo.gr Greece  
Bakulesh A.Madhu madhubakulesh@gmail.com India  
Borgquist Rasmus rasmus.borgquist@med.lu.se Sweden 
Brguljan Jana jana.brguljan@kclj.si  Slovenia  
Castelo-Branco Miguel mcbranco@fcsaude.ubi.pt Portugal 
Chaves Jr Hilton hchavesjr@gmail.com Brazil 
Chrostowska Marzena marzena@gumed.edu.pl Poland 
Clement Denis denis.clement@skynet.be Belgium 
Conduto Rui rmconduto@sapto.pt Portugal 
Dellamalua Maria mdellamalua@adam.com.au Australia 
Dinavahi Prashanth prashanth_d@hotmail.com India 
Ding Zou zou.ding@lungall.gu.se Sweden 
Doumas Michael michalisdoumas@yahoo.co.uk Greece 
Dumas Eduardo edumas@med.puc.cl Chile 
Ekpo E.B. enefiok.ekpo@nhs.net UK 

ELKilany 
Wael 
Mahmoud wael.kilany@gmail.com Egypt 

Erzsebet Szabo erzsebet.sza@gmail.com Hungary 
Fakim Abid zezere@cogeco.ca Canada 
Fogari Roberto r.fogari@unipv.it Italy 
Fos Ahmed ahmedfos@yahoo.com India 
Gavriilaki Eleni elencelli@yahoo.gr Greece 
Golias Vasilis vassilisgolias@yahoo.gr Greece 
Golubev Sergey golubev2000@yahoo.com Russia 
Grassos Harry harigrass@yahoo.gr  Greece 
Gupta PK pkgupta_56@yahoo.com India 
Hammoud Tala thammoud@hotmail.com India 
Imprialos Konstantinos kostasimprialos@hotmail.com Greece 
Jakovljević Branko  brankojakovljevic@yware.com Serbia 

Jatoi Noor-Ahmed doctorna@hotmail.com 
Saudi 
Arabia 

Jelakowitz Bojan jelakovicbojan@gmail.com  Croatia 



   

Annual Working Group Report Form 7 

Kalaitzidis Rigas rigaska@gmail.com  Greece 
Kallistratos Manolis kallistrat1972@gmail.com  Greece 
Kantola Taru taru.kantola@hus.fi Finland 
Kantola Ilkka Ilkka.Kantola@tyks.fi Finland 
Karagiannis Asterios astkar@auth.gr  Greece 
Kask Anne annekask@yahoo.com Estonia 
Katsi Vicky vkkatsi@yahoo.gr  Greece 
Katsimardou Alexandra akatsimardou97@gmail.com  Greece 
Kisheva Antoniya tony_kisheva@yahoo.com  Bulgaria 
Klocek Marek  marek.klocek@wp.pl Poland 
Konradi  Alexandra ahleague@mail.ru Russia 
Kotliar Konstantin kotliar@lrz.tum.de Germany 
Kotsis Vasilios bkotsis@med.uoa.gr Greece 
Koutsampasopoulos Konstantinos kkoutsam@gmail.com Greece 
Litvin Alexander alelitvin@yandex.ru  Russia 
Lovic Dragan lovicb.dragan@gmail.com  Serbia 
Makris Thomas makelena@yahoo.gr  Greece 
Manolis  Athanasios  ajmanol@otenet.gr Greece 
Maranhao Jr Marcos marcosmmjr@yahoo.com.br Brazil 
Mauclet Phillippe philippe.mauclet@skynet.be Belgium 
Meryn Siegfried s.meryn@ismh.org Austria 
Middeke  Martin middeke@med.uni-marburg.de Germany 
Mikusova Lucia lucinkamik@yahoo.co.uk UK 
Mishra Ravi Rant ravimishra20@yahoo.com India 
Narkiewicz Krzysztof knark@gumed.edu.pl Poland 
Nasser Taha nassertaha@link.net Egypt 
Nguyen Thomas thomas.nguyen@ulb.ac.be Belgium 
Nilsson Peter peter.nilsson@med.lu.se Sweden 
Panagiotis Michos  panosmihos@hotmail.com Greece 
Panagos Christos panagos.christos@gmail.com Greece 
Parapid Biljana biljana_parapid@yahoo.com Serbia 
Patoulias Dimitrios dipatoulias@gmail.com  Greece 
Pinto Fernando fpintomd@hotmail.com Portugal 
Pittaras Andreas apitara5@internet.gr Greece 
Pokorna Veronika vpokorna@gmail.com Slovakia 
Poulimenos Leonidas leonp@otenet.gr  Greece 
Puzio Ewa ewapuzio@poczta.fm Poland 
Rabaçal Carlos rabacal.carlos@sapto.pt Portugal 
Radchenko   Ganna   D. rganna@bigmir.net Ukraine 
Rojek Agnieszka arojek@gumed.edu.pl Poland 
Saeed Basil basil_saeed@hotmail.co.uk UK 
Sirenko Yuriy  sirenkoyu@gmail.com Ukraine  
Stavropoulos Konstantinos  konvstavropoulos@hotmail.com Greece 
Stojanov Vesna stojanovves@eunet.rs Russia 
Stojanovic Milos specmedico@hotmail.com Serbia 



   

Annual Working Group Report Form 8 

Świerblewska Ewa eswier@gumed.edu.pl Poland 
Szymanski Filip M. filip.szymanski@wum.edu.pl Poland 
Szyndler Anna anna@gumed.edu.pl Poland 
Terentes-Printzios Dimitris dimitristerentes@yahoo.gr Greece 
Tremblay Veronique veronique.tremblay@abbott.com Canada 
Triantafyllou Areti artriant@hotmail.com Greece 
Trivedi A.K. draktrivedi@yahoo.co.in India 
Tsonev Svetlin Nedkov  svetmed@gmail.com Bulgaria 
van Zwieten Rob r.vanzwieten@sanquin.nl Netherlands 
Viigimaa Margus Margus.Viigimaa@regionaalhaigla.ee Estonia 
Vlachopoulos Charalambos cvlachop@otenet.gr Greece 
Waheed A. Radwan waheedradwan@yahoo.com Egypt 
Wolf Jacek lupus@gumed.edu.pl Poland 
Yenes Alejandro  droyenes@cardionew.com Chile 
Zebekakis Pantelis pzempeka@auth.gr  Greece 
Zimmerli Lukas lukas.zimmerli@usz.ch Switzerland 

 


